
2023 Ponytail Softball Schedule
Scheels Complex

1. Hannah/Reagan/Calleigh (Blue) 2. Madeline/Avery/Izzy (Red)
3. EGF

Tuesday, June 6
Practice at Scheels Complex

Wednesday, June 7
Practice at Scheels Complex
(11:00-12:00)

Thursday, June 8
Scrimmage
(2:15-3:30)

Tuesday, June 13
1 vs 3 Diamond 3
2-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Wednesday, June 14
Practice at Scheels Complex
(11:00-12:00)

Thursday, June 15
1 vs 2 Diamond 3
3-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

**Picture Day**

Tuesday, June 20
2 vs 3 Diamond 3
1-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Wednesday, June 21
Practice at Scheels Complex
(11:00-12:00)

Thursday, June 22
1 vs 3 Diamond 3
2-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Tuesday, June 27
1 vs 2 Diamond 3
3-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Wednesday, June 28
Practice at Scheels Complex
(11:00-12:00)

Thursday, June 29
2 vs 3 Diamond 3
1-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Tuesday, July 4
No Softball

Wednesday, July 5
No Softball

Thursday, July 6
1 vs 2 Diamond 3
3-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Tuesday, July 11
2 vs 3 Diamond 3
1-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Back --→



Wednesday, July 12
Practice at Scheels Complex
(11:00-12:00)

Thursday, June 22
1 vs 3 Diamond 3
2-Practice Diamond 4
(2:15-3:30)

Tuesday, July 18
Ponytail Tournament

Wednesday, July 19
Practice at Scheels Complex
(11:00-12:00)

Thursday, July 20
Ponytail Tournament

Tuesday, July 25
Ponytail Tournament


